OPT-IN AGREEMENT FOR INTERCONNECTION AND TRAFFIC INTERCHANGE AGREEMENT

Citizens Telecommunications Company of Nevada

AND

Commnet Wireless, LLC

FOR THE STATE OF NEVADA

This Opt-In Agreement sets forth the terms of interconnection and the exchange of CMRS traffic in the State of Nevada (the "Agreement") and is effective upon execution ("Effective Date"), subject to the Nevada Public Utilities Commission approval. The Agreement is by and between Citizens Telecommunications Company of Nevada, ("Frontier"), a Nevada Corporation, with offices at 180 S. Clinton Avenue, Rochester, NY 14646 and Commnet Wireless, LLC, ("Commnet") with offices at 400 North Ridge Road, Suite 325, Atlanta GA 30350 "Frontier" and "Commnet" being referred to collectively as the ("Parties").

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

The Parties agree that this Agreement shall supersede and replace in full any and all prior agreements, written, and oral, between Commnet and Frontier for the exchange of CMRS traffic in the State of Nevada.

The Parties agree that the Agreement between the Parties shall consist of the Agreement for Interconnection and Traffic Interchange between Citizens Telecommunications Company of Nevada and Cellco Partnership d/b/a. Verizon Wireless for the state of Nevada which was effective on September 1, 2002. That Agreement shall herein be referred to as the "Adopted Agreement". The Parties further agree the Adopted Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

TERM:

A. This Agreement shall be in force from the date of execution by the Parties and continuing through May 1, 2011. This Agreement will be automatically renewed for successive month-to-month terms after the initial term unless either Party provides the other Party with no less than ninety (90) day's prior notification of its intent to terminate or desire to renegotiate. During any such renegotiations, the terms and conditions of this Agreement will remain in effect until resolution. Such notice will be provided in writing to the other Party.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. "Commnet Wireless, LLC" shall be substituted in place of Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless in the Adopted Agreement. Any notice to Commnet as may be required under the Adopted Agreement shall be provided as follows:

To:

Commnet Wireless, LLC
Attn: Senior Manager Telco Facilities – Bambi Preble
1562 N. Park Street
Castle Rock, CO 80109
Telephone Number: 720-733-5376

If to Commnet for Billing Disputes:

Commnet Wireless, LLC 400 North Ridge Road Suite 325 Atlanta, GA 30350

Any notice to Frontier shall be provided as follows:

To:

Frontier Communications Attn: Kim Czak AVP, Carrier Services 180 S. Clinton Avenue Rochester, NY 14646 Telephone Number: 585.777.7124

With a copy to:

Frontier Communications Attn: Associate General Counsel 180 South Clinton Avenue Rochester, NY 14646 Telephone Number: 585.777.7270

If to Frontier for Billing Disputes:

Frontier Communications Attention: Access Validation 14500 Burnhaven Dr. Suite 193 Burnsville, MN 55306

Commnet represents and warrants that it is a Commercial Mobile Radio Service provider in the state of Nevada and that its adoption of the Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless Agreement will cover interconnection and the exchange of CMRS traffic in the state of Nevada.

Commnet Wireless, LLC	Citizens Telecommunications Company of Nevada
By:	By:
Typed: Brian Foster	Typed: Stephen Levan
Title: Director, Switching and Telco Eng.	Title: VP, Carrier Sales and Service
Date: 7-9-2010	Date: 7-29 ()